RESOLUTION NO. 12-12

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF
THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE CITY OF
MONTCLAIR REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ADOPTING
A RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
FOR JANUARY 1, 2013, THROUGH JUNE 30, 2013,
PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND SAFETY
CODE SECTION 34179, DIVISION 24, PART 1.85,
AND AUTHORIZING POSTING AND TRANSMITTAL
THEREOF

WHEREAS, The City of Montclair Redevelopment Agency ("Agency”) was
established as a redevelopment agency that was previously organized and existing
under the California Community Redevelopment Law, Health and Safety Code
Section 33000, et seqg., ("CRL", and previously authorized to transact business and
exercise powers of a redevelopment agency pursuant to action of the City Council of
the City of Montclair ("City"); and

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill X1 26 added Parts 1.8 and 1.85 to Division 24 of the
California Health and Safety Code, which laws cause the dissolution and wind down of
all redevelopment agencies ("Dissolution Act”); and

WHEREAS, on December 29, 2011, in the petition Cafifornia Redevelopment
Association v. Matosantos, Case No. $194861, the California Supreme Court upheld the
Dissolution Act and thereby all redevelopment agencies in California were dissolved as
of and on February 1, 2012, under the dates in the Dissolution Act that were reformed
and extended thereby; and

WHEREAS, the Agency is now a dissolved redevelopment agency pursuant to the
Dissolution Act; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution considered and approved by the City Council at an
open public meeting the City chose to become and serve as the "Successor Agency” to
the dissolved Agency under the Dissolution Act; and

WHEREAS, as of and on and after February 1, 2012, the City serves and acts as
the Successor Agency and is performing its functions as the successor agency under
the Dissolution Act to administer the enforceable obligations of the Agency and
otherwise unwind the Agency's affairs, all subject to the review and approval by a
seven-member oversight board ("Oversight Board"); and

WHEREAS, Section 34179 provides that the Oversight Board has fiduciary
responsibilities to holders of enforceable obligations and the taxing entities that
benefit from distributions of property tax and other revenues pursuant to
Section 34188 of Part 1.85 of the Dissoclution Act; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34179, the Successor Agency's Oversight Board
has been formed and the initial meeting has occurred on April 25, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the ROPS for July 1, 2012, through December 31, 2012, must be
submitted to the County and State by May 15, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board approved the ROPS for July 1, 2012, through
December 31, 2012, on May 9, 2012, and authorized the Successor Agency to post the
ROPS on the City/Successor Agency website and transmitted the ROPS to the County
Auditor-Controller, the State Department of Finance ("DOF"}, and the State Controller's
Office; and

WHEREAS, the State Legislature approved and the Governor signed AB 1484 on
June 29, 2012; and

WHEREAS, AB 1484 changed the date for submittal of the ROPS for January 1,

2013, through June 30, 2013, from October 1, 2012, to September 1, 2012, and
included a $10,000 per day fine for each day the ROPS is delinquent; and

Resolution No. 12-12 Page 1 of 2



WHEREAS, the ROPS for the period from January 1, 2013, through June 30,
2013, has been approved by the Successor Agency on August 20, 2012, and is
submitted for review to the Oversight Board for consideration; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Dissolution Act, the actions of the Oversight Board,
including those approved by this Resolution, do not become effective for five (5)
business days pending any request for review by the DOF, and if the DOF requests
review hereof, DOF will have 45 days from the date of its request to approve this
Oversight Board action.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Oversight Board of the Successor
Agency to the City of Montclair Redevelopment Agency does hereby find and determine
as follows:

Section 1. The Oversight Board finds and determines that the foregoing
recitals incorporated into this Resolution by this reference are true and correct and
constitute a material part of this Resolution.

Section 2. The Oversight Board approves the ROPS for the period of
January 1, 2013, through June 30, 2013.

Section 3. The Oversight Board authorizes the Successor Agency to transmit
the ROPS to the County Auditor-Controller, the DOF, and the State Controller's Office.

Section 4. The Secretary of the Successor Agency or her authorized designee
is directed to post the ROPS on the City/Successor Agency website pursuant to the
Dissolution Act.

Section 5. This Resolution shall become effective after transmittal of this
Resolution with the ROPS attached to the DOF and the expiration of three (3) business
days pending a request for the review of the DOF within the time periods set forth in
the Dissolution Act; in this regard, if the DOF requests review hereof it will have
ten days from the date of its request to approve this Oversight Board action or return it
to the Oversight Board for reconsideration and the action, if subject to review by DOF,
will not be effective until approved by the DOF.

Section 6. The Secretary of the Oversight Board shall certify to the adoption
of this Resolution and shall maintain this Resolution on file as a public record and the
ROPS as approved hereby.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 27th day of August, 2012.

////Z 7«/%%

- (‘halrman
ATTEST:
/ -
/nfz'm,éé/ Wiz
(/, ecretary\__ -

I, Yvonne L. Smith, Secretary of the Oversight Bo’ard'(3'f..the~‘_SL:§‘c'essor Agency to
the City of Montclair Redevelopment Agency, DO HEREBY "CERTIFY that Resolution
No. 12-12 was duly adopted by the Oversight Board of Director at a regular meeting
thereof held on the 27th day of August, 2012, and that it was adopted by the
following vote, to-wit:

AYES: Richardson, Erickson, Catlin, Johnson, Ruh T
NOES: None o o
ABSTAIN: Ncone 4

ABSENT: Stallings, Kulbeck /2 f)
/ V7Y

,,_ Yvonn(n L. Smith._ :

-

'{ S »ecre'fary

Resolution No. 12-12 T _’_: Page 2 of 2



Successor Agency Contact Information

Name of Successor Agency: City of Monictair Successor Agency for the City of Montclair Redevelopment Agency

County: San Bernardino

Donald L. Parker, CPA

Finance Director

City of Montclair, 5111 Benito Street
Montchair, CA 31763

Primary Contact Name:

Primary Contact Title:

Address

Contact Phone Number; 509-625-9418

Contact E-Mail Address: dparker@cityofmontciair.org
Secondary Contact Name: Marilyn Staats

Depuly City Manager/
Secondary Contact Title: Exec. Dir. Econ. Dev.

Secondary Contact Phone Number:  900-625-9412

Secondary Contact E-Mail Address: mstaats@cityofmontclair.org




SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 Period

Name of Successor Agency: City of Montciair Successor Agency for the City of Moniclair Redeveloprment Agency

Total Qutstanding

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Debt or Obligation

$ 86,989,026

Current Period Qutstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

1,189,028

A Avsailable Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding

B Anticipated Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF 1,240,282

C  Anticipated Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTTF 193,235

D  Total RPTTF Requesied (B+ C = D) 1,433,517
Total Current Period Qutstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E} Should be the same amount as ROPS form six-manth total $ 2,623,445

E Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding (Obtain from county auditor-controller) 2,489,940

F Variance (E - D = F) Maximum RPTTF Allowable shouid nol exceed Tolal Anticipated RPTTE Funding $ 1,056,423

Prior Period (January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012) Estimated vs. Actual Payments (as required in H3C section 34186 (a))

7.151,403 | (Note 1)

G Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (Srouid be the lesser of Finance's approved RPTTF amount inciuding admin aliowance or the aclual amount distributed )
H  Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF 7,636,985
| Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF -
J  Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (G - (H + [} = J) 3 o
K Adjusted RPTTF (The total RPTTF requested shall be adjusted if actual obligations paid with RPTTE are less than the estirated obligation amount.) 3 o 1,433,517
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: Bill Ruh ] / Chairperson
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, Na . Title
| hereby centify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized @M/{
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. - J 4 S
Signatwre  /

27,4 Z/,/wﬂ”vo{z



Name of Successor Agency:
Couniy:

San Bernarding

City of Mantclair Successor Agency for the Gity of Montcla’r Redeve]c;pmenl Agency

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATICN PAYMEMNT SCHEDULE {(ROPS 1II)
January 1, 2043 through June 30, 2013

Oversight Board Approval Daia:

August 27, 2012

Total Funding Source
Qutstanding ‘}Total Due During
Contrac/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Debt or Fiscal Year Bond Reserve Admin
liern #]Project Name / Debt Obligation Executicn Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Obligation 2012-13 LMIHF Praceeds Balance Allowance RPTTF Other Six-Month Total
Grand Total - - ) o . . B $ .~ 86,989,026 | § 5911420 5 10433181 % - ) 146610 | % 19323518 .1.240,282 : 5 2,623,415
t [1987 Taxable Tax Allocation Bonds 11101187 10/0142021 Banic of New Yerk Mellan Bond Issue to Fund Nor-Housing Projecis Project Area 1 309,540.00 az01000 4,190 00 o0 e *8180
2 |2007A Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds 09i27107 0810112035 Bank of New York Mellan Bond Issue fo Fund Non-Housirg Projects Project Area 3 40,803,175.11 1,573,268.75 534.375.00 L 534,375
3 |2007B Taxable Tax Allocation Bonds 0S/27107 09/0142027 Bani of New York Metion Bond Issue 10 Fund Non-Hausing Projects Project Area 3 4,724,600.75 I01052.25 £6.410.50 86 411
4 ;2004 Tax Allocation Bonds 02/23/04 10/01/2031 Hank of New York Meiton Bond Issue to Fund Non-Housing Projects Project Area 4 7.278,112.50 1 365.175.00 111,187.50 111.188
5 2001 Tax ABecation Bonds 07/06/01 1010112630 Bank of New York Mellon Beond Issue to Fund Non-Housing Projects Projact Areg 5 14.303,365.00 758,585 00 228,105.00 228.105
& |20608A Tax Allocaten Bends. Q61606 10/G 172033 Bank of Mew York Mallon Bond issue lo Fund Non-Housing Protects Froject Area 5 11,988,565./5 563.099 00 194.114.25 194.114
7 |20G65 Tax Allocation Bonds C6/16/06 1070112033 Sank of New York Melion Bond Issue ta Fund Non-Housing Prorects Project Area § 6,053.287.50 155.800 .00 77,500.00 775300
& |Employes Costs G6/12012 Uniit Terminated City ot Montclair Project Management Costs All Areas 71.830.55 71.830 55 3591528 -35.915
9 |agvertising tor Bond Cosls Ag naeded NiA Source Media Puniication of Berkd Call Motice Alt Areas 4,560.00 $,000.00 4 500,60 : _ 4.500
10 |Cantract for Legal Services 1208/81 Unhi Temi f Skadling, Yocca, Cartson & Rauth Agency Legal Sarvices Alt Ateas 62,160.00 124,200.00 15.005.80 15.000
11 jComm. Renan. Loan Agreemert 0611901 0212013 Jana Mada Campbell & Dennis Silletto Commercigl Rehabilianon Loan Project Area 4 267,853.00 20.000.00 10.000.00 - 10,006
12 [Contract for Bend Trustee Service Bond issue reguicement End of Bands Bank of Mew Yerk Mellon Annual Bond Trusiee Fees/Costs Al Areas 19,300.00 15.300.00 9.650.00 9.650
13 [Contract for Legal Services 10,0210 Uni T j Best Bast & Krieger LLP Aggney Legal Services Project Area 3 141,250 08 141,250 00| 15.060.80 L 15.000°
14 jConleact for Bond Senvices Bond issue requirement End of Bonds Bondlegistix LEC Bond Conhmuing Disclosure Services ARt Areas 13,500.00 27.000.00] 13,500.00 o 213,500
15 jContragt for Bony Services Bond issue requirement End of Bonds Bondiogistix LLC Dond Arpitrage Redate Calculation Services Alf Areas 10,500.00 21,000.00 10,500.00 2o 10,500
16 |Contract for Consuiting Services 03/20106 Until Paid Souther Califoria Association of Governments _|Cost o Paricipate in Compass 2 Percent Strategy Program Project Area 3 25.000.00 25.000 60 6.500.00 T T . 8500
17 [Audit Servizes 00512 063014 Teamzn, Ramierz & Smith, Inc. Due ailigence review per AB 1484 - Costs Estimated Al Areag 20,000.60 10.000.00 10.000.08 10.000
18 |Rent of Office Space 05/1807 06/30:43 Montelair Town Center LLC Qffice Rent Froj Area1,3.4.5 27,088 B0 27.088.80 13.544.40 13.544
18 | Cantract for Legal Services §43/01:03 Until Terminated Robkins and Haldaway Legal Senvices All Areas 5,000 00 5,000 00 2.50C.00 2,300
20 |Rehabifisation Loan Agresments Q620011 Until Tenmi d Mantclair Housing Corperation Rehabiiitation Loan for Replacement Housing ¢ Other All Areas 1,000,800.00 1,000,000.80 1,060,000 00 (Note 2) 1.000.000
21 |Homebuyers Assist. Program Agmi 12420193 Term of Leans QS US Bank Homebuyars Assist. Pragram Agmt. Project Area 4 & 5 2.000.00 200000 1.000.00 1.000
22 |Homebuyers Assist, Program Agmt 1262093 Termof Loans O/5  JUE Bank Hemebuyer Assistance Program Servicing Fees ProjectArea 4 8 5 304.00 £08.00 304 .00 304
23 |Conlract lor Professionsal Servine Manth to Month Untl Property Sald Landscape: Maintanance Unlimited Agsel Maintenance Sreiect Area d 3.000.0:0 3,000.00 1.500.00 1,500
24 [Emgloyes Cosls 06/12112 Unitil Terminated Employees of Agency Affgrgabilty tiorroring & Project Mgt Costs All Areas 28,028 .90 28,028 G0 14,014.45 = 14.014
25 |Contvact Legal Services 12405151 Until Teminated Siradling, Yocca, Gartson & Rauth Leyal Senvices All Areas 48.000.00 48,000,003 24.900.00 24,000
26 [Contract Legal Scovices 03701103 Uetil Terminataed Robhbing ang Holdaway Legal Services All Arcas 2.000.00 2.000.00 1.0600.C0 1,000
27 [Maintenanes Contzact As neqded Until Property Scld | Buchhinder Maintenance vandalism Repairs Project Araa & 3.000.00 200009 1.500.00 : 1,500
28 |Employes Costs 0671212 Until Terminated Employees of Agency | Successor Agency Payrel for Emplayges All Argas 235,825.44 23582455 117,912.72 117.813
29 |Contract for Leyal Services As needed Until Ferminated Raobhinz & Holgaway Leagal Services All Areas 4,000.00 4.000.00 2.000.00 2000
30 |Agency 'nsurance Costs As noeded Until Terminated Kessler-Alair Insurance Services Public Emptoyes’'s Bend All Areas 175.00 175.00 87.00 87
31 |Contract for Legal Sarvices As needad Until 1 erminated Stradiing. Yocea. Cartson & Rauth Legal Services All Areas 60,000 .00 60.000.00 0.000.00 30.000
32 |Office Supplies As needed Until Terminated Staples/Office Depot Qffice Supplies All Argas 400,00 40000 200.00 200
33 |Agency Insurance Costs As needed Unhl Terminated Califoria Insurange Pog! Authority General Ligoity Insurance All Areas 194,916.00 184 915 00 363000 3.830
34 |Agency Insurance Costs As needed Until Terminated Califormia Insurance Pool Authorily EarthguakeiFlocd Insurance All Areas $,248.00 9.248.00 4.628.00 - 4826
35 |Agency Insurance Costs As neeged Untl Terminatad Kessier-Alair Insurance Services Fire Insuranca All Areas 1,753.00| 1,753.00 B876.00 876
36 |Overnead Costs 0B/M212 Untd Terminated City of Montclair Cverhead Uity Costs All Areas 31,926 00 31.626.00 15.963.0¢ 15.843
37 IRetrement Costs 0612112 Urtit Terminated Citv of Maniciair Retree Pension and Benefils All Areas 34.181.08 31.481.08 17.240.52 _17.241
38 |Canlract for Safekeeping Services As needed Unti Terminated First T Bank Safekeeping Invesiment Safekeeping Services Project Area 3 1,400.00 1.400.00 700.00 i)
38 o -
40 - -
5l = -
42 -
43 -
44 -
45 -
48 -
47 _ -
43 B i
49 -
50 - .
51 R
52 -
83

54




Name of Successor Agency: City of Montclair Successor Agency for the City of Montclair Redevelopment Agéncy ]

Counly: : San Bernarding
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE {(ROPS 111} - Notes (Optional)
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013
item # | Notes/Comments
ROPS Il Notes
1){Summary Item G. - Obligalions Funded by RPTTF - This amount represents total tax increment revenue recognized by redevelopment agency through January 31, 2012.
2)|ROPS Item #21 - The contraclual obligation was appraved by the governing beard on 6/20/11; however, the documentation was dated in July 2011, It is establishad legal practice lhat the dale of approval is when the obligation is created.
Our iegal counsel has so opinad and this obligation should be honored.
Prior Period Payments Notes - Payments shown are for the period 1/1/12 through 6/30/12. Reserve utilizations come from monies on hand when agency terminated.
3)|We are unable to precisely identify the individual items which are part of the DOF approved (oial for this ROPS contained on Exhibit 12 presenl on the DOF websile. We have never been provided a reconciliation between the submitted ROPS and that
amount. Therefore. we have displayed all items that were listed on the ROPS submitied to COF.
4){The Successor Agency has received no administrative cost reibursement from the RPTTF. Since all tax increment was pledged {o bonds until the current bond year obligation could be satisfied. administrative costs have been paid from reserves on hand.
SHAccounting procedures employed for the former redevelopment agency have continued for the Successor Agency. Under those approaches project lype costs were coded 1o the redevelopment operation and not segregaled between adminisirative
claims and RPTTF claims as indicated on this form. Therefore, we have combined those lines for presentation purposes here as ali payments were made from reserves and to break out these now, while possible, is an unreasonable administrative burden
to accomplish after the fact.
6}| The required set-aside for Low and Moederate Income Hausing has been shown as a disbursement as the redevelopment agency was in existance up to 2/1/12 and amounts received for tax increment under the requirement of the Health and Safety Code
Lo that point in time required a sel-aside ta the Low and Moderate Housing Fund, This utilization was not present on the RGPS submitted as that ROPS covered utilizations from 2/1/12 through 6/30/12 generally and the prior set-aside obligations were
to be paid from RPFTTE allocations.
7}|Amounts deducted by the Counly of San Bernardino for collection charges and its pass lhroughs have been shown as a disbursement. These disbursements reduced the amournt of tax increment thal was available for paymenl of enforceable obligations.

The County tock over the responsibiity for payment of pass through for the period 2/1/12 through current. Pass through payments to the other taxing entities were made by the Successor Agency for the period through 1/31/12 in July 2012 and these

are not included an this form.




Name of Successar Agency:

City of Montelair Successer Agency far the Civy of Mortclalr Redevelopmant Ageray

County: San Berrarding
Pursuant to Health and Safety Code saction 34186 (a)
PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs, ACTUAL PAYMENTS
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 1)
January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012
LRAIHF Sond Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTF Other
Page/Form| Line [Project Name / Debt Obligation Pavee Description/Project Scope Proigct Area Estimate Actual Estimate Actial Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Eslimate Aclual Estimate Actual
Grand Tatal - - - 5 132834715 143.812 - H 2277940, % - 15 2160412 | 3 584,739 3 12241934 | § 7.536.985 - 3

RPTIF_ | u 1557 Taxatle Tax Allgcaton Bongs Bank of Mew York M Bong nE AYN-HoUSINgG Droiects Project Arga 1 32,649.00 £.820.00
RPTIF 2} 2697A Tax Allccaion Refuna og Bones Banrk of New Yok Melon Sgnd 35U io fUnG non-nousing vaiess Proiact Area 3 1,564,787.51 $42.383.7%
RPTTF 31 20078 Taxacle Tax Allccaton Bonds Bark of New York Mation Boad isaue o lone nen-nousing Drojesis Projact Area 3 304,282,570 ES.641.75
RPTTF 23 2004 Tax Allozation Bones Bani of Neve York Mellcn i n-housing projec’s Projers Airea 4 357,975.06 113.9
RPTTF ) 2001 Tax Allacation Boads Hank of Mew York Mellon ron-Nousing projects Pro-ect Araa 5 763.960.00 235, 1ED.CT
RPTTF &) Z0CHA Tax Allecaten Bonds Bank of Mew York Mellcn GON-SOUSING BTCIBGS ! P:yect Area B S67.569.50 198 5845751
RPTTF 7} 20048 Tax Allocation Bonas Bank of Mew Yors Meilen nan-housing projects Proect Area § 1i55.600.00 7720000
RPTTFE 2 20CE Tax Allpcztion Notes Bank of New York Mallon iMizsion Blvo-Neoies issue Lo fund ne-housing projects Profect Area & 2,277,939 72 1,533,777.41 7.565.008.00

Note & lbew & Mocarate Housing Sal-Asida Low & Moderate Housico Funds as’is an pre 2f) tax increment All Argas [

Note 7 _1Pass Tarough Onkgatons Varlous Taxing Eniites ired oaymenis mace on pre /1 far pass tnrougns Al Areas HIA 7a9.723.82|
RPTTF 5) Note 4 &
ADMIN 1) Employee Costs Employess of Agency mant Costs Al Areas 33z.380.41 242.569.53 $70,088.64 MNote 5
RPTTF 10} lAdvenising for Bord cosis Source Media of Beng Cad Nalice All Areas £ 500,80 Nate 4
RPT1F 11} Wility Casts Sauthern Califernia Edisan Co Terporary uliity czsts for prapert’es Projest Arpa 3 183,28 1,152.00 Nate 4
RPTTF 12y {Contract tor Professiona: Sarvicy Scuthern Califomia Lancscane Temporary Feurdaucn 11 landscape maintenangy services Project Area 3 20,140.22 18.000.00 Note 4
RETTF 134 Cantract for Profossional Service Sauthern Caffornia Landscaoe Foundaton Area 11 required repa‘rsireplagamant Project Area 3 20,000.00 Nate 4
RPTTF 14y [Caontract for Legal Services Slrading, Yacea, Carlson & Rauth Agency ‘enal zenvices Al Argas 11,142.48 £2.100.00 MNote 4
RPTTF 15} |Caerm. Rehab. Loan Agrecmant Jana Mana Camebe!| & Caennis Siietio Commsreal Rehatiiatian Laan Projoct Area 4 1,836.00 15.000.00 Naote 4
RPTTFE 18y |Centrac fcr Construclcn Earih Trk Bngoeering Corp Az Hefman Paric tmorowemant Project Project Amaa 1 12.839.20 Mote 4
RPTTF 17} [Monument Sign Repaits Siqn A Rama Foundatcn Acea 11 required fepairs Projact Arez 3 2.000.00 Note 4
RPTTF 12} Mantenaace Coatract Lanumark Fence Fsuscalen Area 11 ang 12 required repars Preject Area 3 10.000.50 Note 4
RPTTF 18y |Titis Report Cosls Chicago Title Titz Repot RE: FA 11 Project Area 3 53O0 600,00 Note 4
RPTTE 20y Centract for Bone Trusiee Senvee Bank of Naw Yotk Melan iAnnua[ Sord trusiee fresicosts All Arpas 2,833.20 9,650 00 Neote 4
RPTTF 213 Contract for Legal Sarvces Bust Bast & Krieger LLP Azency lgodl servoes Praject Arez 3 47,451,119 70,625.00 Note 4
RPTTF 27 Cuontract for Band Services Bondlogistix LLT Bgrd Continuing Disclosure services Al Araas 12,000.00 13.500.00 Note 4
RPTTF 23)  |Cenrract for Bend Services Bondlogistix LLT Bernd Amnirage Rebate Calou'aton services Al Areas 10,500,090 Note 4
RPTTF z2)  |Conirast for consullng sensces Gavernments. €35l w0 sarvcicate in Cemoass 2 oercent Strategy Program Prajecl Area 3 6.800.091 Note 4
RPTIF 251 {Agzency S T COSIS Montelair Chamber of Commarce CcStar Suaseration All Aveas 5.588.80 2,053.20 Note 4
RPTTF 25) Econommic develomment £osls Menteiay Chamber of Canuierse Zzencmic Devsiopment and Business relention serice All Areas 7.059.20 Nota 4
RPITH 271 {Renl of Office Seace Moniclair Town Cenler LLC Oz rent Proj Area 1, 3. 8.5 12,802.80 12.802.80 Note 4
RPTTF 28) Wiy coats Mente Vista Water Distnet Tamoorary watar services Proiect Area 3 3.247.71 6,382.50 Note &
RPTIF =g} Nole 4 &
ADMIN =] Conlract ior Prefessionat Sernce Daonald Parker, CPA Francial Oversight Sendces All Argas £,958.25. 20,000.00 5.000.G; Neote 5
RPTTF 30 _ | Gratiiv Abatement Cosis City of Monlclar 1Remeval of in RDA ateas Al Argas 3.761.05 Mote 4
RPTTF My |Ofiice Supplies Slaples/Cfice Depol Otfee supplies Al Argas 600.00 Note 4
RPTTF 32 Canract for Legal Services Robtring and Hokloway Legal Serdcss Al Areas 1,243.27 2,500.00 Note 4
LMiHF 1) |Rehahilitaygn Loan Agreements Mentelair Housing Corporaticn haoiktaticon loan fof reg L hausing obligalicniather Al Areas 1.GCC
LMIHF 21 Heusing improvemsnt Costs Meighbarhood Partership Housing Saiz Homes for Seniars costs Al Areas 16,004.00 5400
LIIHFE 3 Housing improvement Loans INeighbarheod Patershin Housing Singlz family kousing rehabiliation lnans Al Areas 159 806,00
LidIHF Al Homeduyers Assist, Program Agmi. US Bank Sharec Aopreciation costs on Hometuye’ Assistance Program Proect Area d3 5 2.00C.00
LaiHFE 5} Homecuyers Assist Program Agmt, S Bank Homabuye- Assistance program semvicing fees Project Area 4 B 5 304,00 35.85
LMIHF &) Ceniradt for Professieral Sorvicg |L.andscape Maintenanca Unlmitac Asset Ma'tlenance Project Area 5 1.698.00 600.00
LMIHE 7 Employas Costs Ermployaas of Agency Affordatiity Moniodng & Project Mgmt Costs All Areas G8,245.26 137.536.79
LMIHF 8) Contract Legal Servicas Stradling, Yocca, Carlson & Rauth Lega! Services All Argas 24,000.80 839 35
LAdIHFE g) Office Suprlies Stapley/Office Depat Otfice Suppies Al Areas 200.00
LMIKF 104 Housing Imgravement Costg Neighborhood Partership Housing Servce fees for Senier granty All Araas 3,300.00
LMIHF 11)  |Housing Impravement costs Neighborhoor! Partership Hausging Servies fees for Rehab loans Al Areas 30,006.00
LAlHF 12} (Contract Logal Services Rebbins and Holdaway Lagal Services All Argas 1.000.00
LMILF 131 Maintenance Conlract Bu¢hbinder Maintenance Inc. Vandalism Repais Proect Area 5 1,500.80 738,71
ACKIN 2] Contract for Legal Seivices Robling & Haldaway Lepal senvicgs Al Arass 10,002.00
ACMIN 3 Agency vocatonal lraining cesls Califcrnia Redevelopment Assosiatca Jraining on AdTinistraticn of Successcr Agancy All Arais 1.004.09
ADMIN 41 Agency Insurance Costs Resslar-Alair Insurance Senvices Putlic Empioyes's Bond Alt Argas 87.00
ADMIN 5) Agency Calvary Servieo Feceral Express Corp Deivery Serdce Al Areas 250.02
ADMIN 8) Contract for Prefessional Senice Teaman, Ramirez and Smith. Inc. Audit 2nd sompkiance services All Areas 15.500.00
ADMIN kil Convract for Prefessional Servica Hdl Ceren & Cone Pass Througn Calcelatisns All Arozs 743.E8 10.000.00
ADMIN 8y jOvemead Cesls City of Mentelar Ovemeazd Casts All Areas 25,698 11 15,963.00
ADMIN i01 Conyaci for Legal Ser-ices Stradling. Yocca, Carscn & Rasin Lzgad serdzes Al Argas 22250 50.000.00




